

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6913/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in CRLM No. 31551/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MOHAMMAD ISHAQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ansul, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Shahi Bala Vij)
Court Master