

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6913/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in CRLM No. 31551/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MOHAMMAD ISHAQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,impleadment and office report))

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after X-mas holidays.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master